Monday
9:30
10:00
11:15
12:00
12:30
1:15-2:15
2:15-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:00-4:45
5:00-5:45
6:00
7:00-7:15
7:15-8:00
8:15-9:15
9:15

9:45

Kindle 1 & 2

Staff Meeting

Report to Your department
Camper's Arrive

Divide into Cabins
Orientation

Lunch

Boys Waterfront

Girls Health Checks

Girls Waterfront

Boys Health Checks
Operation SS

Skill 1

Skill 2 - BB Court

Supper

Prep Big B/S

BBS

Chapel

Snack in Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Tuesday - Friday

7:30

8:15

8:45
9:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:15-12:15
12 30
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Staff Meeting

(Tues & Thurs - %2) (Wed & Fri -
2)

Camper's Rise

(Program & maintenance meeting)
Breakfast

Morning Watch

Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring
Discovery (Tues & Thurs)

Chapel (Wed & Fri)

Skill 1

Lunch

Skill 2

Swim, Boat & Tuck

FOB

Special Program

Supper

BBS

Chapel

8:45
9:30

Snack in Cabins (Devotions)**
Lights Out

Friday Evening

4:15-5:15
5 30

-7:15
-8:30

-9:30
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Saturday
8:15

8:45
9:30-10:00
10:00
10:30

11:15
12:00
12:45

1:30
2:00

Special Program
Supper

BBS

Chapel

Snack in Cabin

Fire Side

(Devotions) Lights Out

Camper's Rise

(Program & Maintenance meeting)

Breakfast

Morning Watch

Cabin Debrief

Clean Up the Cabin
Parents Arrive & meet the
counsellors

Parents Program

Lunch

Farewell & Campers Depart Staff

finish off the week

Staff meeting

Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in
their rooms by 11:30pm

** Thursday - Snack at full time staff residences



Ignite 1 &2

Monday
9:30 Staff Meeting
10:00 Report to Your department
11:15 Camper's Arrive
Divide into Cabins
12:00 Orientation
12:30 Lunch
1:15 2:15 Boys Waterfront
Girls Health Checks
2:15-3:15 Girls Waterfront
Boys Health Checks
3:15-4:00 Operation SS
4:00-5:00 Skill 1
5:15-6:15 Supper
6:15-7:15 Skill 2 - BB Court
7:30-8:30 Skill 3 - BB Court
8:30 Prep Big B/S
8:45-9:15 BBS
9:15-9:30 Snack
9:45-10:45 Chapel
10:45 Head to Cabins (Devotions)
11:15 Lights Out
Tuesday - Friday
7:30 Staff Meeting
(Tues & Thurs - ¥2) (Wed & SAT -
2)
8:15 Camper's Rise
(Program & Maintenance meeting)
8:45 Breakfast
(Friday morning Breakfast in bed)
9:30-10:00 Morning Watch
10:00-10:30 Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring
10:30-11:00 Discovery (Tues & Thurs)
Chapel (Wed & Fri)
11:15-12:15 Skill 1
12:30 Lunch
1:15-2:15 Skill 2
2:15-3:30 Swim, Boat & Tuck
3:30-4:15 FOB
4:15-5:15 Skill 3
Tuesday Evening
5:30 Supper
6:30-7:00 BBS
7:15-8:15 Chapel
8:15 Snack
8:30-9:15 Head to Cabins (Devotions)
9:15-10:15 Night Game
11:00 Lights Out

d
0-6:30
0-7:30
0-8:00
5-9:15
5
0
3

nesday Evening

Supper

Special Program

BBS

Chapel

Snack

Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Thursday Evening

5:30-6:30

Supper

BBS

Chapel

Snack

Worship Night

Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Friday Evening

5:30-6:30
6:30-7:00
7:15-8:15
8.30-10.00
10.00
11.00

Saturday
8:15

8:45
9:30-10:00
10:00
10:30

11:15
12:00
12:45

1:30
2:00

Supper

BBS

Chapel

Special program / Snack
Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Camper's Rise

(Program & Maintenance meeting)

Breakfast

Morning Watch

Cabin Debrief

Clean Up the Cabin
Parents Arrive & meet the
counsellors

Parents Program

Lunch

Farewell & Campers Depart

Staff finish off the week

Staff meeting

Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in
their rooms by 11:30pm



1:15-2:15
2:15-3:15

4:00
5:00
-6:15
7:15
8:30

9:15
-9:30
1

Summer Sizzler 1 & 2

Wednesday Evening

Staff Meeting
Report to Your department
Camper's Arrive
Divide into Cabins
Orientation

Lunch

Boys Waterfront
Girls Health Checks
Girls Waterfront
Boys Health Checks
0SS

Skill 1

Supper

Skill 2- BB Court
Skill 3 - BB Court
Prep Big B/S

BBS

Snack

Chapel

Head to Cabins ( Devo’s)
Light out

Tuesday - Friday

7:30 Staff Meeting
(Tues & Thurs - 2) (Wed & Sat -
2)
8:15 Camper's Rise
(Program & Maintenance meeting)
8:45 Breakfast
(Friday morning Breakfast in bed)
9:30-10:00 Morning Watch
10:00-10:30 Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring
10:30-11:00 Discovery (Tues & Thurs)
Chapel (Wed & Fri)
11:15-12:15 Skill 1
12:30 Lunch
1:15-2:15 Skill 2
2:15-3:30 Swim, Boat & Tuck (Sports
Tournys)
3:30-4:15 FOB
4:15-5:15 Skill 3
Tuesday Evening
5:30 Supper
6:30-7:00 BBS
7:15-8:15 Chapel
8:15 Snack
8:30-9:15 Head to Cabins (Devotions)
9:15-10:15 Night Game
11:00 Lights Out

5:30-6:30
6:30-7:00
7:15-8:15
8:45-10:00
10:00
11:15

Supper

BBS

Chapel

Special Program & Snack
Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Thursday Evening

5:30-6:30
6:30-7:00
7:15-8:15
8:15-8:45
8:50-10:00
10:15
11:15

Supper

BBS

Chapel

Snack

Worship Night

Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Friday Evening

5:30-6:30
6:30-7:00
7:15-8:15
8:30-10:00
10:00
11:15

Saturday
7:30
8:15

8:45
9:30-10:00
10:00
10:30

11:15
12:00
12:45

1:30
2:00

Supper

BBS

Chapel

Coffee House & Snack
Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Staff Meeting

Camper's Rise

(Program & Maintenance meeting)

Breakfast

Morning Watch

Cabin Debrief

Clean Up the Cabin
Parents Arrive & meet the
counsellors

Parents Program

Lunch

Farewell & Campers Depart Staff

finish off the week

Staff meeting

Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in
their rooms by 11:30pm



*Updated June 7, 2016

7:30
8:15

8:45
9:30
10:00
10:15
10:30

10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

2:00
2:15

2:30

2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:45
7:00

Summer Scorcher 2017

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Staff Mtg1 | StaffMtg2 |  Staff Mtg 1 Staff Mtg 2
72772 —uo(8:
Wake-up(8:15) (Program and Maintenance Mtg) Wake-up(8:15)
(P&M Mtg)

8:45 Breakfast

Breakfast in Bed(8:45)

Breakfast (8:45)

Staff Meeting (9:30)

Morning Watch (9:30)

Departments
(10:00)

10:00 Cabin
Clean-up

Chapel (9:30) Chapel (9:30)

Chapel (9:30)

Morning Watch
(9:30)

10:30 Discovery

Cabin Prayer/ Clean-
up/ Parents Arrive

10:45 Morning 10:45 Morning 10:45 Morning (10:30)
Watch Watch Watch
Campers Arrive Parents Program
(11:15) (11:15)
. . Skill 1 (11:30)
Orientation (12:00)
Lunch (12:00)
Lunch (12:30)
Lunch (12:45) Farewell (12:45)
Boys Waterfront Girls
Health Checks (1:15- Staff Mtg (1:30)
2:15
) skill 2 (1:30)
Girls Waterfront Boys
Health Checks (2:15- Swim, Boat, Tuck Swim. Boat
3:15) . K (Sports c ’ ’
Swim, Boat, Tuck (Sports Tournaments) Tuck (Sports
Tournaments) (2:30-3:45) (2:30-3:30) Tournaments)
Operation SS (3:15- (2:30- 3:45)
4:00) FOB (3:30)
FOB (3:45-4:30) FOB (3:45-4:30) §
m
Skill 1 (4:00-5:00) Skill 3 (4:00) E
o

Supper (5:15)

Skill 3 (4:30)

Discovery (5:00)

Skill 3 (4:30)

Skill 2- BB Court
(6:15-7:15)

Supper (5:45)

BB/S (6:45-7:15)




7:15
7:30
8:00

8:15
8:30

8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
12:00

Skill 3- BB Court
(7:30-8:30)

Prep Big B/S (8:30-8:45)

Chapel (7:30)

Concert (7:45)

Retreat of
Silence (7:30)

Hang Out on
BBCourt (7:15)

BBS (8:45-9:15)

Snack (9:15-9:30)

Chapel (9:45)

Beach Party
(8:30)

Snack 8:30 SET
CHANGE/SNACK

Snack (8:15)

Concert (9:00-
10:30)

Worship Night
(8:45)

Home Made Jam
(7:45)

Snack (10:00)

Devotions

Head to Cabins (Devotions)

Lights Out!




Spark Camp

Staff Meeting
Report to Your department
Camper's Arrive
Divide into Cabins
Orientation

Lunch

Boys Waterfront
Girls Health Checks
Girls Waterfront
Boys Health Checks
Operation SS

Skill 1

Supper

Skill 2 - BB Court
Skill 3 - BB Court
Prep Big B/S

BBS

Snack

Chapel

Head to Cabins (Devotions)
Lights Out

Tuesday - Friday

7:30

8:15

8:45
9:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:15-12:15

Staff Meeting

(Tues & Thurs - 2) (Wed & Sat - 2)
Camper's Rise

(Program & Maintenance meeting)
Breakfast

(Friday morning Breakfast in bed)
Morning Watch

Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring
Discovery (Tues & Thurs)

Chapel (Wed & Fri)

Skill 1

Lunch

Skill 2

Swim, Boat & Tuck

FOB

Skill 3

Tuesday Evening

5:30- 6:30 Supper
6:30 7:00 BBS
7:15-8:15 Chapel
8:30-9:45 Special Program and Snack
9:45 Head to Cabins (Devos)
10:45 Lights Out
Wednesday & Thursday Evening
5:30-6:30 Supper
6:30-7:30 Special Program
7:30-8:00 BBS
8:15-9:15 Chapel
9:15 Snack
9:30 Head to Cabins (Devotions)
10:30 Lights Out
Friday Evening
5:30-6:30 Supper
6:30-7:00 BBS
7:15-8:15 Chapel
8:15-8:30 Snack
8:45-9:30 Fireside
9:30 Head to Cabins (Devotions)
10:30 Lights Out
Saturday
7:30 Staff Meeting
8:15 Camper's Rise
(Program & Maintenance meeting)
8:45 Breakfast
9:30-10:00 Morning Watch
10:00 Cabin Debrief
10:30 Clean Up the Cabin
Parents Arrive & meet the counsellors
11:15 Parents Program
12:00 Lunch
12:45 Farewell & Campers Depart Staff finish
off the week
1:30 Staff meeting
2:00 Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in their
rooms by 11:30pm



