### Kindle 1 & 2

#### Monday

мопаау	
9:30	Staff Meeting
10:00	Report to Your department
11:15	Camper's Arrive
	Divide into Cabins
12:00	Orientation
12:30	Lunch
1:15-2:15	Boys Waterfront
	Girls Health Checks
2:15-3:15	Girls Waterfront
	Boys Health Checks
3:15-4:00	Operation SS
4:00-4:45	Skill 1
5:00-5:45	Skill 2 - BB Court
6:00	Supper
7:00-7:15	Prep Big B/S
7:15-8:00	BBS
8:15-9:15	Chapel
9:15	Snack in Cabins (Devotions)
9:45	Lights Out

#### Tuesday - Friday

7:30	Staff Meeting
	(Tues & Thurs – ½) (Wed & Fri –
	1/2)
8:15	Camper's Rise
	(Program & maintenance meeting)
8:45	Breakfast
9:30-10:00	Morning Watch
10:00-10:30	Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring
10:30-11:00	Discovery (Tues & Thurs)
	Chapel (Wed & Fri)
11:15-12:15	Skill 1
12:30	Lunch
1:15-2:15	Skill 2
2:15-3:30	Swim, Boat & Tuck
3:30-4:15	FOB
4:15-5:15	Special Program
5:30	Supper
6:30-7:15	BBS
7:30-8:30	Chapel

8:45	Snack in Cabins (Devotions)**
9:30	Lights Out
Friday Evenin	ng
4:15-5:15	Special Program
5:30	Supper
6:30-7:15	BBS
7:30-8:30	Chapel
8:45	Snack in Cabin
9:00- 9:30	Fire Side
9:45	(Devotions) Lights Out

Saturday	
8:15	Camper's Rise
	(Program & Maintenance meeting)
8:45	Breakfast
9:30-10:00	Morning Watch
10:00	Cabin Debrief
10:30	Clean Up the Cabin
	Parents Arrive & meet the
	counsellors
11:15	Parents Program
12:00	Lunch
12:45	Farewell & Campers Depart Staff
	finish off the week
1:30	Staff meeting
2:00	Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in their rooms by 11:30pm

\*\* Thursday – Snack at full time staff residences

### Ignite 1 &2

#### Monday

9:30	Staff Meeting	
10:00	Report to Your department	
11:15	Camper's Arrive	
_	Divide into Cabins	
12:00	Orientation	
12:30	Lunch	
1:15 2:15	Boys Waterfront	
	Girls Health Checks	
2:15-3:15	Girls Waterfront	
	Boys Health Checks	
3:15-4:00	Operation SS	
4:00-5:00	Skill 1	
5:15-6:15	Supper	
6:15-7:15	Skill 2 - BB Court	
7:30-8:30	Skill 3 - BB Court	
8:30	Prep Big B/S	
8:45-9:15	BBS	
9:15-9:30	Snack	
9:45-10:45	Chapel	
10:45	Head to Cabins (Devotions)	
11:15	Lights Out	
Tuesday - Friday		
7:30	Staff Meeting	
	(Tues & Thurs - ½) (Wed & SAT -	
	1/2)	
8:15	Camper's Rise	
	(Program & Maintenance meeting)	
8:45	Breakfast	
	(Friday morning Breakfast in bed)	
0 00 10 00	Manual Matala	

Morning Watch

Skill 1

Lunch

Skill 2

Skill 3

FOB

Chapel (Wed & Fri)

Swim, Boat & Tuck

Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring

Discovery (Tues & Thurs)

### Wednesday Evening

5:30-6:30 6:30-7:30 7:30-8:00 8:15-9:15 9:15 9:30 10:30	Supper Special Program BBS Chapel Snack Head to Cabins (Devotions) Lights Out
Thursday Eve 5:30-6:30 6:30-7:00 7:15-8:15 8:15-8:45 8:50-10:00 10:15 11:15	ning Supper BBS Chapel Snack Worship Night Head to Cabins (Devotions) Lights Out
Friday Evenin 5:30-6:30 6:30-7:00 7:15-8:15 8.30-10.00 10.00 11.00	<b>g</b> Supper BBS Chapel Special program / Snack Head to Cabins (Devotions) Lights Out
Saturday 8:15 8:45 9:30-10:00 10:00 10:30	Camper's Rise (Program & Maintenance meeting) Breakfast Morning Watch Cabin Debrief Clean Up the Cabin Parents Arrive & meet the
11:15 12:00 12:45 1:30 2:00	counsellors Parents Program Lunch Farewell & Campers Depart Staff finish off the week Staff meeting Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in their rooms by 11:30pm

Tuesday	Evening
E-20	C

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:15-12:15

1:15-2:15

2:15-3:30

3:30-4:15

4:15-5:15

12:30

5:30	Supper
6:30-7:00	BBS
7:15-8:15	Chapel
8:15	Snack
8:30-9:15	Head to Cabins (Devotions)
9:15-10:15	Night Game
11:00	Lights Out

# Summer Sizzler 1 & 2

Monday	
9:30	Staff Meeting
10:00	Report to Your department
11:15	Camper's Arrive
	Divide into Cabins
12:00	Orientation
12:30	Lunch
1:15-2:15	Boys Waterfront
	Girls Health Checks
2:15-3:15	Girls Waterfront
	Boys Health Checks
3:15-4:00	OSS
4:00-5:00	Skill 1
5:15-6:15	Supper
6:15-7:15	Skill 2- BB Court
7:30-8:30	Skill 3 - BB Court
8:30	Prep Big B/S
8:45-9:15	BBS
9:15-9:30	Snack
9:45-10:45	Chapel
10:45	Head to Cabins ( Devo's)
11:00	Light out

### Tuesday - Friday

7:30	Staff Meeting
	(Tues & Thurs - $\frac{1}{2}$ ) (Wed & Sat -
	1/2)
8:15	Camper's Rise
	(Program & Maintenance meeting)
8:45	Breakfast
	(Friday morning Breakfast in bed)
9:30-10:00	Morning Watch
10:00-10:30	Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring
10:30-11:00	Discovery (Tues & Thurs)
	Chapel (Wed & Fri)
11:15-12:15	Skill 1
12:30	Lunch
1:15-2:15	Skill 2
2:15-3:30	Swim, Boat & Tuck (Sports
	Tournys)
3:30-4:15	FOB
4:15-5:15	Skill 3

#### **Tuesday Evening**

6:30-7:00 BBS	5:30
7.1E Q.1E Chanal	6:30-7:00
7:15-8:15 Chapel	7:15-8:15
8:15 Snack	8:15
8:30-9:15 Head to Cabins (Devotions)	8:30-9:15
9:15-10:15 Night Game	9:15-10:15
11:00 Lights Out	11:00

### Wednesday Evening 5:30-6:30 Supper

5:30-6:30 6:30-7:00 7:15-8:15 8:45-10:00 10:00 11:15	Supper BBS Chapel Special Program & Snack Head to Cabins (Devotions) Lights Out
Thursday Eve	ening
5:30-6:30	Supper
6:30-7:00	BBS
7:15-8:15 8:15-8:45	Chapel Snack
8:50-10:00	Worship Night
10:15	Head to Cabins (Devotions)
11:15	Lights Out
Friday Eveni	ng
5:30-6:30	Supper
6:30-7:00	BBS
7:15-8:15	Chapel
8:30-10:00 10:00	Coffee House & Snack Head to Cabins (Devotions)
11:15	Lights Out
Saturday	
7:30	Staff Meeting
8:15	Camper's Rise
0.45	(Program & Maintenance meeting)
8:45 9:30-10:00	Breakfast Morning Watch
10:00	Morning Watch Cabin Debrief
10:30	Clean Up the Cabin
	Parents Arrive & meet the

counsellors

finish off the week

Staff meeting Weekend Begins

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in

Farewell & Campers Depart Staff

Parents Program

Lunch

their rooms by 11:30pm

11:15

12:00

12:45

1:30

2:00

\*Updated June 7, 2016

### Summer Scorcher 2017

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
7:30		Staff Mtg 1	Staff Mtg 2	Staff Mtg 1		Staff Mtg 2
8:15		Wake-up(8:15) (Program and Maintenance Mtg)			ZZZZZ!	Wake-up(8:15) (P&M Mtg)
8:45			8:45 Breakfast			Breakfast (8:45)
9:30	Staff Meeting (9:30)	Morning Watch (9:30)				Morning Watch
10:00		10:00 Cabin				(9:30)
10:15	Departments	Clean-up	Chapel (9:30)	Chapel (9:30)	Chapel (9:30)	
10:30	(10:00)					Cabin Prayer/ Clean-
10:45		10:30 Discovery	10:45 Manuaia -		10.45 Манийал	up/ Parents Arrive (10:30)
11:00			10:45 Morning Watch	10:45 Morning Watch	10:45 Morning Watch	, , ,
11:15	Campers Arrive					Parents Program
11:30	(11:15)					
12:00			(11:15)			
12:15	Orientation (12:00)		Lunch (12:00)			
12:30						
12:45	Lunch (12:30)		Farewell (12:45)			
1:00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
1:15		Lunch (12:45)				
1:30	Boys Waterfront Girls					
	Health Checks (1:15-		Staff Mtg (1:30)			
	2:15)					
2:00						
2:15						
2:30	Girls Waterfront Boys Health Checks (2:15-			Swim, Boat, Tuck		
2:45	3:15)			(Sports	Swim, Boat,	
3:00			Tuck (Sports	Tournaments)	Tuck (Sports Tournaments)	
3:15		Tournaments) (2:30-3:45)		(2:30-3:30)	(2:30- 3:45)	WEEKENDI
3:30	Operation SS (3:15- 4:00)			FOB (3:30)		
3:45	4.00)					
4:00		FOB (3:45-4:30)			FOB (3:45-4:30)	
4:30	Skill 1 (4:00-5:00)			Skill 3 (4:00)		KEZ
4:45		Skill 3 (4:30)			Skill 3 (4:30)	Di
5:00						
5:15				Discovery (5:00)		
5:30	Supper (5:15)					
5:45	ouppe: (0110)					
6:00						
6:15	Skill 2- BB Court					
6:45	(6:15-7:15)					
7:00	· - /					

7:15							
7:30		Chapel (7:30)	Concert (7:45)	Retreat of	Hang Out on		
8:00	Skill 3- BB Court (7:30-8:30)			Silence (7:30)	BBCourt (7:15)		
8:15	(7.30 0.30)			Snack (8:15)			
8:30	Prep Big B/S (8:30-8:45)		Snack 8:30 SET				
8:45			CHANGE/SNACK		Home Made Jam		
9:00	BBS (8:45-9:15)	Beach Party (8:30)		Worship Night (8:45)	(7:45)		
9:15			Concert (9:00- 10:30)				
9:30	Snack (9:15-9:30)						
10:00					Snack (10:00)		
10:15	Chapel (9:45)				Shack (10.00)		
10:30		Head to Cabins (Devotions)					
10:45	Devotions	Head to Cabins (Devotions)					
12:00	Lights Out!						

## Spark Camp

Monday		Tuesday Evening			
9:30	Staff Meeting	5:30- 6:30	Supper		
10:00	Report to Your department	6:30 7:00	BBS		
11:15	Camper's Arrive	7:15-8:15	Chapel		
11.15	Divide into Cabins	8:30-9:45	Special Program and Snack		
12:00	Orientation	9:45	Head to Cabins (Devos)		
12:30	Lunch	10:45	Lights Out		
1:15-2:15	Boys Waterfront	10.45	Lights out		
1.15 2.15	Girls Health Checks	Wednesday & Thursday Evening			
2:15-3:15	Girls Waterfront	5:30-6:30	Supper		
2.15 5.15	Boys Health Checks	6:30-7:30	Special Program		
3:15-4:00	Operation SS	7:30-8:00	BBS		
4:00-5:00	Skill 1	8:15-9:15	Chapel		
5:15-6:15	Skill I Supper	9:15	Snack		
6:15-7:15	Skill 2 - BB Court	9:30	Head to Cabins (Devotions)		
7:30-8:30	Skill 3 - BB Court	10:30	Lights Out		
8:30		10:30	Lights Out		
8:45-9:15					
9:15-9:30	BBS Snack	Friday Evenir 5:30-6:30	Supper		
9:45-10:45	Chapel	6:30-7:00	BBS		
	Head to Cabins (Devotions)				
10:45	Lights Out	7:15-8:15	Chapel Snack		
11:15	Lights Out	8:15-8:30	Fireside		
		8:45-9:30 9:30			
Tuesday Eri	dav	10:30	Head to Cabins (Devotions) Lights Out		
<b>Tuesday - Fri</b> 7:30	Staff Meeting	10:30	Lights Out		
7.50	(Tues & Thurs - $\frac{1}{2}$ ) (Wed & Sat - $\frac{1}{2}$ )	Saturday			
0.15		Saturday 7:30	Ctaff Maating		
8:15	Camper's Rise		Staff Meeting		
0.45	(Program & Maintenance meeting)	8:15	Camper's Rise		
8:45	Breakfast	8:45	(Program & Maintenance meeting)		
0.20 10.00	(Friday morning Breakfast in bed)		Breakfast Mauring Watah		
9:30-10:00	Morning Watch	9:30-10:00	Morning Watch		
10:00-10:30	Cabin Clean Up / Mentoring	10:00	Cabin Debrief		
10:30-11:00	Discovery (Tues & Thurs) Chapel (Wed & Fri)	10:30	Clean Up the Cabin Parents Arrive & meet the counsellors		
11:15-12:15	Skill 1	11:15	Parents Program		
12:30	Lunch	12:00	Lunch		
1:15-2:15	Skill 2	12:45	Farewell & Campers Depart Staff finish		
2:15-3:30	Swim, Boat & Tuck	12.73	off the week		
3:30-4:15	FOB	1:30	Staff meeting		
4:15-5:15	Skill 3	2:00	Weekend Begins		
4.12-2.12		2.00	Weekend Degins		

Support staff must be inside by 11pm and in their rooms by 11:30pm